507890178 05/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7937302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CLIFF FIETZEK	05/01/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCHARGE ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1433 FIFTH STREET
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18310767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: USPatents@atllp.com, wwelcome@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P230060US01(42005-2482)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAOQIONG BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Raoqiong Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=P230060US01 42005-2482 - Assignment_signed-58679111#page1.tif source=P230060US01 42005-2482 - Assignment_signed-58679111#page2.tif

PATENT 507890178 REEL: 063541 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This Assignment are directed to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING NETWORKS USING AN OPEN CHARGE POINT PROTOCOL PROXY

⊠ t	the specification of which is attached hereto, or					
ī	United States application number or PCT international application numberfiled					
	with my/our obliging out of other against, I/we,					
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name	City/To	wn	State	Country
Cliff		Fietzek	Arlingto	on	VA	US
erein referred to	Fifth Street, 9040 o as "Company", intention and improve	its successors and	l assigns our	entire respectiv		
Country of Filin		<u> </u>	n Number	Filing Date	Title	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of

application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

PATENT REEL: 063541 FRAME: 0236 priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I/we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter parties review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature:	ai	Date:	05/01/2023
_	Cliff Fietzek		